BARNSLEY METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

STATUTORY LICENSING REGULATORY BOARD SUB-COMMITTEE

Monday 29th June, 2009 at 9.30 a.m. in The Town Hall, Barnsley

Business

1. Appointment of Chairman

2. Declarations of Interest

To receive any declarations of personal or prejudicial interest from Members in respect of items on the agenda.

3. Application for a Premises Licence

To consider an application for a premises licence

- (a) Procedure document (Copy 'A' enclosed)
- (b) Report of the Principal Officer (Licensing) Regulatory Services on an application in respect of BOMfest, Great Falls, Silkstone, Barnsley, (Copy 'B' enclosed).

To:- The Members of the Statutory Licensing Regulatory Board Sub-Committee:-

(Councillors Wilson, Worton and C. Wraith together with Councillor Bruff (reserve Member))

The agenda to the remaining Members of the Statutory Licensing Regulatory Board – <u>for information only</u>

Borough Secretary
G.P. Kirk – Legal Services
Assistant Director – Regulatory Services
Licensing Officer – K. Rowland
S. Frow – Regulatory Services
K. Eastwood – Regulatory Services
South Yorkshire Police Licensing Officer

If there are any enquiries relating to this agenda, please telephone William Ward on (77)3451 or email democraticservices@barnsley.gov.uk